DocuSign Envelope ID: 73CCE028-A598-4088-94E3-70C42E0FB571

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Gomez Floor Convering, Inc.
1130 Inwood

Dallas, TX 75247

Contract No. 2024-068
Contract:

Flooring, Carpet Replacements

YOU ARE DIRE

CTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Change to include:
Add supplemental coop quote tg

include Commissioners Court hallway carpet replacement

$ 3,245.25

Original coop quote request approved by Court Order No. 2023-1084-11-06

Replace Commissioners Court and Office Suite carpet replacmeent

Replace Detention Building Contol, Cluster 1, 3, 4, & 5 Control Rooms carpet replacement
Change Order 1: Commissioners Conference room carpet replacement

change Order 2; Commissioners hallway carpet replacement
Total cost of carpet replacmentq to date:

*Increase represent a 10.931%

$41,970.45
$10,162.76
$2,463.50
$3,245.25
$57,841.95

ncrease above the original total replacement

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in

writing signed by both parties.

2/7/2024
Change Order No. Two (2) has been Qcyzf/pfezwd authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Purchasing Agent to be effective on .
ACCEPTED BY:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
M (arter | Midwelle (harnsski
SIGNATURE | SIGNATURE
Jeff Carter Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Branch Manager TITLE: PURCHASING AGEN]
2/7/2024
DATE: 2/7/2024 7/
HISTORICAL INFORMATION
Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1084-11-06
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. n/a Summary Add supplemental carpet repairs
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. n/a Summary Add supplemental carpet repairs
Change Order No. 3 Court Order No. Summary




